	08-29	-2000				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION	ONER C	<u>5739</u>		FOR TRADEMARKS		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT		ITS OR COPY THERE	OF.	0		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART 1. Atsushi NAGATA 3. Shinsuke SHIMIYA 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) R	(C) EYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	2. Mikine HAYASHI 4. 6. 8. ED? ∐YES ⊠NO		JC511 U.S. P. 109/638855		
NAME: Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd.						
ADDRESS: 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ⊠YES □NO () (38 8 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6						
document)	ument for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assignr	ment signed by differe	nt inventors is one		
		REST EXEC. I	DATE: August 11, 200	00		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) August 11, 2000						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)		SHEET(S) attached?]YES ⊠NO			
A. PAT. APP. No.(s) M# series code/serial no.	1≠ INVENTOR - If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)		1* INVENTOR if not in item 1:		
New Application 271573		6. NUMBER INVOLV	/ED:			
Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should	be Mailed:	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS	S <u>0</u> = TOTAL	1		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$	40 = \$40			
5.5 ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M	ISSING OR INADEQUA	TE CHARGE		
1		UNDER ORDER NO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 40806	271573		
FIVIO 27 1010	USP00B04/980390US1 CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.					
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATULE To the best of my knowledge at the original document.	RE. and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct a		y is a true copy of		
1	,	cover sheet, attachme	ents and document	2		
1200	side,	(do not file dup. Cove				
Attorney: Peter W. Gowdey	۳ /					
Attorney: Peter W. Gowdey Reg. No. 25872		Date: August 15, 2	000			
Atty/Sec: PWG/tis	TEL: (202) 861-3078	FAX: (202) 8				
(FILE WITH PTO RETU	RN RECEIPT (PAT-1	03A)			
8/23/2000 NVILLARI 00000056 096388	55					
	40.00 DP					
- y	1					

30085920_1.DOC

PAT-114X 11/1999

PATENT REEL: 011023 FRAME: 0655

Continuation of item 2 RE	
Name/Address of Assignee(s)	
Name	Address
Nissin Chemical Corporation, Ltd.	3-15, Akai 2-chome, Kawaguchi-shi,Saitama-ken, Japan

PATENT REEL: 011023 FRAME: 0656 Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Nir. Ploor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

NONPROVISIONAL

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box

RECORDED: 08/15/2000

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt.

USP00B04/

NONPROVISIONAL **ASSIGNMENT** OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to rsigned, to wit:

TOYOLA COSET CC., LTL: 1, Nagehata, Ochiai, haruhi-cho, NSERI (AMES) OF (NISTINA AICHI-CHO), AICHI-CHO, AICHI-	acii di the uni	dersigned, to wit.					
AMESTORS (3) Shinsuke Shinith (3) Shinsuke Shinith (3) Shinsuke Shinith (3) Shinsuke Shinith (4) Shinsuke Shinith (5) Shinsuke Shinith (6) Shinsuke Shinith (7) Shinsuke Shinith (8) Shinsuke Shinith (9) Shinsuke Shinith (9) Shinsuke Shinith (1) X box if continued on page 2 (1) Shinsuke Shinith (3) Shinsuke Shinith (4) Shinsuke Shinith (5) Shinsuke Shinith (6) Shinsuke Shinith (7) Shinsuke Shinith (8) Shinsuke Shinith (9) Shinsuke Shinith (1) X box if continued on page 2 (1) X box if continued on page 2 (2) Shinith (3) Shinsuke Shinith (4) X box if continued on page 2 (5) Shinith (6) Shinsuke Shinith (7) Shinith (8) Shinsuke Shinith (9) Shinsuke Shinith (9) Shinsuke Shinith (1) X box if continued on page 2 (1) X box if continued on page 2 (2) Shinith (3) Shinsuke Shinith (4) X box if continued on page 2 (5) Shinsuke Shinith (6) Shinsuke Shinith (7) Shinith (8) Shinsuke Shinith (9) Shinsuke Shinith (1) X box if continued on page 2 (1) X box if continued on page 2 (1) Shinsuke Shinith (1) X box if continued on page 2 (1) Shinsuke Shinith (1) X box if continued on page 2 (1) Shinsuke Shinith (1) X box if continued on page 2 (1) Shinsuke Shinith ((1) Atsushi NAGATA		(4)			
(a) Shinsuke Shinty (1) Shinsuke (1) Shi	NAME(S) OF	(2) Mikine HAYASHI		(5)			
TOYOLA COSET CO., LTL.: 1, Nagehata, Ochiai, haruhi-cho, NERT TOYOLA COSET CO., LTL.: 1, Nagehata, Ochiai, haruhi-cho, NISTO COSET CO., LTL.: 1, Nagehata, Ochiai, haruhi-cho, Nagehata, Ochiai, h	NVENTOR(S)	(3) Shinsuke SHIMI	ΥA	[] x box if continued on page 2			
NISLIKASUCAI-QUN, Aichi-ken, Japan NISLIKASUCAI-QUN, Aichi-ken, Japan NISSIN CHENICAL CONTORATION LITE: 3-15, Akai Z-chome, NISSIN CHENICAL CONTORATION LI	ne receipt and ssign(s) and	transfer(s) unto:					
NISLIKASUCAI-QUN, Aichi-ken, Japan NISLIKASUCAI-QUN, Aichi-ken, Japan NISSIN CHENICAL CONTORATION LITE: 3-15, Akai Z-chome, NISSIN CHENICAL CONTORATION LI		TOYOLA GOSET CO.	, LTL.: 1, Naga	ahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho,			
NISSIN CHENICAL CONFORMITON LITE: 3-15, Akai Z-Choile, kawaguchi-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan The reinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 3t IS.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues nereof, and all resulting patents, known as THLEOF TEATHER-KEAPPEL STEFFING WHEFE AND NETBOL FOR AND FACTURENCE TO WIND THE COMPLETE STEFFING WHEFE AND NETBOL FOR AND COMPLETE STEFFING WHEFE AND THE United States of America. AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall be reinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE full protection and the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property Group, of the Intellectual Property Group of the	NSERT NAME(S) OF	Kr KSOF Nishikasucai-qun, Aichi-ken, Japan					
nereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 I.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues rererof, and all resulting patents, known as a substitute of the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: TILE OF	ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	NISSIN CHEMICAL	MICAL COMPORATION LTD.: 3-15, Akai 2-chome,				
S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and resisted ereof, and all resulting patents, known as received. The patent of the United States of America: Inventor		Kawaguchi-shi, S	aitama-ken, Ja _l	oan			
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: Application Complete Co	J.S.C. 100, in hereof; and al	the invention and all application Il resulting patents, known as	ns including any and all (divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues			
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: (A) X even date herewith (B) On	TTLE OF NVENTION	LEATER-WEAPPEL	STEEFING WHEEL				
issigns and legals believe that ASSIGNEE; and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its and to the undersigned hereby agree(s) particles assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE, its and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE; its and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its and execute any papers for ASS		(A) x even date herewith on (C) in U.S. Appln. No.	<u> </u>	filed			
1) Ataushi Magata Pugust 11, 200 Jadamasa Yakomichi Name: Atsushi NAGATA 2) Mikine HAYASHI Name: Shinsuke SHIMIYA 4) Name:	ereinafter ac successors, a	t on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereb ssigns and legal representative	y agree(s) to testify and s, deemed essential by thorize(s) Pillsbury Madi entification necessary or	execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and son & Sutro, Intellectual Property Group, of the desirable for recordation of this document.			
Name: Atsushi NAGATA 2) Mikine Mayashi Name: Nikine HAYASHI Name: Shinsuke SHIMIYA August 11, 2000 Tadamasa Yokomi'cki August 11, 2000 August 11, 2000 August 11, 2000 Name: Shinsuke SHIMIYA		INVENTOR(S)					
Name:	2) Name: Name: Si	hine HAYASHI Cu	Aigust 1	1. 2000 Tadamara Yokomi'elei			
5)							
	5)						

and continue on page 2

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 011023 FRAME: 0657